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Panasonic

Carrying handle for DLP™ Projector
Installation Guide
woaerno. £ T=-FHAD75
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Thank you for choosing the ET-HAD75 Carrying handle for Panasonic DLP™ Projectors.
M Only a qualified installer should install this product.

Read these guide completely before installing this unit.



Dear Panasonic Customer:

This instruction booklet provides all the necessary operating information that you might require.
We hope it will help you to get the most performance out of new product, and that you will be
pleased with your Panasonic Carrying handle.

The serial number of your product may be found on its back. You should note it in the space
provided below and retain this booklet in case service is required.

Model number: ET-HAD75 Serial number:

Precautions with regard to safety

WARNING
Installation work should only be carried out by a qualified technician.
e If this product is not installed correctly, serious accidents may result.

Do not install in unstable locations.
* The bracket may fall and cause injury.

CAUTION

Do not install the ceiling bracket in a place which may impede projector ventilation.

¢ If this is not observed, fire may result.

Do not install in place which are subject to humidity, dust, oil fumes, water vapor or excessive
heat.

* Fire may result.



Parts List and Installation

The carrying handle is for use when moving the DLP™ projector. The projector can also be used with the handle
still fitted.

B Parts List

Parts name Sub-components Purpose

Carrying handle The carrying handle.

. S
Fixing scrr]ewé?r ‘-‘,;" For fastening the carrying handle to
carrying handle = i
rying 5 M8 x 30 (4pcs) the projector.
= (XSN8+30)
Adjustor ; For adjusting height and inclination
. when using the projector.
S (4pcs)
- M4 x 12 (8pcs) For fastening the adjustors to the
f :
len:\%jsucsrteovrv or g (XSN4+12F2) carrying handle.

M Installation
Installation the carrying handle on the projector by following the procedure bellow.

1. Place the projector on a cloth or other soft

Four i‘gl\istors surface with the base facing upward.

2. Remove the four adjustors (setting legs) on
the bottom of the projector.

(The removed setting legs will be needed
if it is required to return the projector to its
original state, so do not discard. Store
carefully for future use.)



Fixing screw for carrying handle

Fixing screw for
Adjustor

E/Adjustor

co0 0 O
X —— =i
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B Specification

3. Attach the carrying handle to the projector.

4. Fasten the carrying handle to the projector
using the four screws. (M8+30)

5. Fasten the four adjustors onto the carrying
handle using the eight screws. (M4+12)

6. Return the projector to its original position
(i.e., the top surface of the projector facing up.)

7. Position the projector where required, and
adjust height and inclination with the four
adjustment screws at the front/back left/
right.

* To remove the carrying handle, perform
steps 2 through 6 in reverse order.

Adjustment range

0-23 mm (0 - ¥/64 inch.)

Dimension

W 586 mm (23 8/eainch.) x H 90 mm (3 '7/a2inch.) x D 716 mm (28 %16 inch.)

Weight

3.4 kg (7.5 Ibs.)
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